RECEIVED
0CT 14 201

By: St

WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS
CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: __1

1. CONTRACTOR: Smith Contracting Company, Inc. Project: 11WC914
2. Change Order Work Limits: Sta. Gregor WQP to Sta. Roadway: RM 2338 WQP
3. Type of Change(on federal-aid non-exempt projects): Minor (Major/Minor) Purchase Order

Number:
4. Reasons: 3F (3 Max. - In order of importance - Primary first)

5. Describe the work being revised:

3F: County Convenience. Additional work desired by the County. This Change Order compensates the Contraclor for installing
a 4 LF fence to the top of the concrete walls on the Gregor water quality pond in order to increase safety measures for the traveling
public.

6. Work to be performed in accordance with Items: See Attached
7. New or revised plan sheet(s) are attached and numbered: N/A
8. New Special Provisions to the contract are attached: O Yes No

9. New Special Provisions to Iltem__N/A__No. N/A |, Special Specification ltem _ N/A are attached.
Each signatory hereby warrants that each has the authority to execute this Change Order (CO).

The contractor must sign the Change Order and, by doing 50, agrees lo waive The fOHOang information must be p rovided
any and all claims for additional compensation due to any and all other
lexpenses; additional changes for time, overhead and profit; or loss of Time Ext. # NIA Days added on this CO: 0
compensation as a result of this change t — ¥ v |
Amount added by this change order: $3,609.85
THE CONTRACTOR pate /0-/3-//
Woodon logr T 1/
Typed/Printed Name HARPI 4/ cAmP IZ
Typed/Printed Title V]o
REC NDED FOR EXECUTION:
4 County Commissioner Precinct 1 Date
/ﬁ// / O APPROVED [0 REQUEST APPROVAL
/ Project Manager Date
County Commissioner Precinct 2 Date
N/A 0 APPROVED [0 REQUEST APPROVAL
Design Engineer Date

County Commissioner Precinct 3 Date
EY 9@/&{{ ] APPROVED ] REQUEST APPROVAL

" Serfior Director of Infras!fucture Date

Design Engineer's Seal:

County Commissioner Precinct 4 Date
N/A (] APPROVED [J REQUEST APPROVAL

/%— o /C//Z )T

/’_
County-Judge Date

Ag ROVED



SYX3L ‘ALNNOD NOSWVITIIM

$8°609'cS $8'609'€S 00°0% SIVLIOL
SR'609'CS $8°609'¢$ 00°L [ 00°0% 00°0 58'609'cS S ST1TvYM d0DM OL 3DN34 ALIS4VS aaY 0001006
NMNEE3IANN
) :mwm,o 1509 Wall ALLNYND ALLLNYND 1502 Wall ALLLNYND 04 LINN | LIND NOILdIOS3a Wall
o a3siA3y
a0
M3N {1ana3za) aay’ ATSNOIATHL + TYNIDHO
swaj| PeJuo) g 318Vl
31VY AT8N0H 31V AT8N0H =o8v1 ]
¥00}S OJUI Page|d SIBUBIBIN PUE YOM JUnoaoy 83104 1y 318VL
PLGOMLL # 103foig 2 'HIFGWNN H3aH0 FONYHO




CHANGE ORDER REASON(S) CODE CHART

6D.

1. Design Error or Omission 1A, Incorrect PS&E
1B. COther

2. Differing Site Conditions 2A. Dispute resolution (expense caused by conditions and/or resulting delay)

(unforeseeable) 2B. Unavailable material

2C. New development (conditions changing after PS&E completed)
2D. Environmental remediation
2E. Miscellaneous difference in site conditions (unforeseeable)(item 9)
2F. Sile conditions altered by an act of nature
2G. Unadjusted utility (unforeseeable)
2H. Unacquired Right-of-Way (unforeseeable)
21.  Additional safety needs (unforeseeable)
2J. Other

3. County Convenience 3A. Dispute resolution (not resuiting from error in plans or differing sile conditions)
3B. Public relations improvement
3C. Implementation of a Value Engineering finding
3D. Achievement of an early project completion
3E. Reduction of fulure maintenance
3F. Additional work desired by the County
3G. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies
3H. Cost savings opportunity discovered during construction
31.  Implementation of improved technology or better process
3J. Price adjustment on finished work (price reduced in exchange for acceptance)
3K. Addition of stock account or material supplied by stale provision
3L. Reuvising safety work/measures desired by the County
3M. Other

4. Third Party Accommodation 4A. Failure of a third party to meet commitment
4B8. Third party requested work
4C. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies (impacting third party)
4D. Other

5. Contractor Convenience 5A. Contractor exercises option to change the traffic control plan
5B8. Contractor requested change in the sequence and/or method of work
5C. Payment for Partnering workshop
5D. Additional safety work/measures desired by the contractor

| 5E. Other
—

6. Untimely ROWI/Utilities BA. Right-of-Way not clear (third party responsibility for ROW)
68. Right-of-Way not clear (County responsibility for ROW)
6C. Utilities not clear

Other




Williamson County Road Bond Program
RM 2338 Water Quality Ponds

Williamson County Project No. 11WC914
Change Order No. 1

Reason for Change

This Change Order compensates the Contractor for installing a 4 LF fence to the top of
the concrete walls on the Gregor Water Quality Pond (WQP) in order to increase safety
measures for the traveling public. The WQP is immediately adjacent to the ROW and
there is a 4.5 LF vertical drop off into the pond. The fence will provide visual barrier to
alert the traveling public to the WQP location.

Following is a summary of new items required for this Change Order:

Item Description Qty Unit

9001-000 |ADD SAFETY FENCE TO WQP WALLS 1.00 LS

This Change Order results in a net increase of $3,609.85 to the Contract amount, for an
adjusted Contract amount of $78,245.85. The original Contract amount was
$74,636.00. As a result of this and all Change Orders to-date, $3,609.85 has been
added to the Contract, resulting in a 4.8% net increase in the Contract Cost. No days
will be added to or deducted from the Contract as a result of this Change Order.

HNTB Corporation

James Klotz, P.E.



Smith Contracting Co., Inc.

CHANGE ORDER PROPOSAL #1

Williamson County
9/20/2011

DESCRIPTION:
Install 4' Montage Majestic fence, and gate.
LABOR: Quantity Hours Rate Total
Foreman/Layout/Coordinator $30.00 $0.00
Operator $18.00 $0.00
Laborer $14.00 $0.00
TOTAL $0.00
Quantity Unit Price
Subcontractor: |Labor 1 LS $1,049.00 $1,049.00
Equipment 1 LS $200.00 $200.00
Materials 1 LS $1,890.00 $1,890.00
$0.00
$0.00
TOTAL $3,139.00
Equipment: Quantity Unit Price
$0.00
$0.00
TOTAL $0.00
Labor $0.00
Labor Burden 55% $0.00
Labor P & O 25% $0.00
Material $3,139.00
Markup 15% $470.85
Equipment $0.00
SUBTOTAL $3,609.85
Total $3,609.85




s WP

} 8 0.C. Nom. ' DOUBLE RING Adormament option
Y | ® | ®
- 14" MONTAGE PLUS ™Rail
W See C; Section Bel
e ARR0RGRQ0DORQROREN e
[T T T I I IIT Tl Tion
I |_—Post 24"[A x 14ga
4
Varies
With
Height
Vares
Standard Heights With
7.8 Heght J T 3" [ 14ga Picket
@
@
. == —1 - = 2
L !
1 TT T TTonrTrTorTrTroronoronoTd
2" Nom. _} " ;'.’. ..'.‘ "u \ I
"_1 N —1 | 3% TYPICAL Bracket Options
g
KRN
36" Min. “'I J'_" ®
Footing Depth i J
- -] || NOTES: §
& | |"- 3 1.) Post size depends on fence height and wind loads.
e See MONTAGE PLUS™ specifications for post .
1 = L_.E ) sizing chart. k]
e 2.) Forth rail optional. )
3.) 7' - 8' Heights will require a 14ga Picket & 14ga Post.
RAKING DIRECTIONAL ARROW
Welded panel can be raked
30" over 8' with arrow pointing down
grade,
MONTAGE PLUS ™ RAIL
l%ﬁ“ |
/f
‘Mle¥e
4
1]
i ] O O PROFUSION™WELDING PROCESS
A A No exposed welds,
/ Good Neighbor profile - Same
?/’) appearance on both sides
4 MONTAGE PLUS™RAIL
7 Specially formed high strength
= architcctural shape.
E-COAT COATING SYSTEM LINE BOULEVARD UNIVERSAL BOULEVARD FLAT MOUNT
BRACKET BRACKET BRACKET
Basc Material
Uniform Zinc Coating
(Hot Dip)
Zinc Phosphate Coating
Epoxy Primer

Acrylic Topcoat

COMMERCIAL STRENGTH WELDED STEEL PANEL
PRE-ASSEMBLED

T]‘{;iOI'iXTAGE COMMERCIAL CLASSIC 3/4-RAIL

1 RC‘JSOT-S[

1555 N. Mingo

Tulsa, OK 74116

|
DR: RTM SH . lof 1 SCALE: DO NOT SCALE 1-888-333-3422

Eal LA I o ol [l‘\_;_ £ N 1 s, n

ArnE A e atnebaman aase



